
DESIGN REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION 

Administered by: 
Design Review Board 

Property Address*: 

Applicant Name & Mailing Address: 

Applicant Phone Number: Applicant Fax Number: 

Property Owner’s Name & Mailing Address: 

Property Owner’s Phone Number: 

The proposed work consists of the following (check all that apply): 
Sign   Renovation 
New Building    Other Exterior Alteration 

Project Description: 

Status of Project: 

A complete application must be submitted to the Development Department no later than two weeks 
before a regularly scheduled meeting of the Design Review Board. Please contact Abe Lueders at 
(901)575-0565 or alueders@downtownmemphis.com with any questions and to submit an application.

Owner/Applicant Signature: 

Date: 

*Applications for properties that are located within a Landmarks Historic District may require additional approval
from the Landmarks Commission.  Please contact the Shelby County Division of Planning & Developement at
(901) 576-6601 for more information.

1 Beale St

Carlisle Development Company, LLC | 1 Dr. MLK Jr Ave Ste 130

901-526-5000

One Beale, LLC | 1 Dr. MLK Jr Ave Ste 130

901-526-5000

X

The Grand Hyatt is a 360+ key luxury hotel with a 44,000sf meeting & event center. See additional 
detail & narrative attached.
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PROJECT SITE - AERIALGRAND HYATT MEMPHIS
at One Beale Street
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SITE CONTEXT
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PROJECT SITE context - CARLISLE BUILDING CAMPUS
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1 - One Beale Grand Hyatt
2 - Hyatt Centric
3 - Hyatt Caption  (under construction)
4 - The Landing Residences
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memphis waterfront context - warehouse inspiration

1. ELLIS BUILDING FACADE REMAINED AT HYATT CAPTION

3. ELLIS BUILDING 2 - MACHINE SHOP

2. ELLIS BUILDING 3

4. ELLIS BUILDING 1
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Situated at the west end of Beale Street, where the city meets the river, the Grand Hyatt is envisioned to be a beacon for 
downtown Memphis and the One Beale development, while paying homage to the city’s historic prosperity in commerce, educa-
tion and the arts.

With allusions to the natural geological conditions of the region, as well as the manmade cuts through the bluffs that 
connected the city to the river, the building’s design incorporates a signature faceted glass tower, anchored on a solid base. 
Serving as a foil to the jewel-like tower is the low rise building mass of the conference center, which draws its inspiration 
from the historic brick warehouses that occupied the site. Stitched into the façade expressions at the pedestrian levels are 
moments of unexpected movement, intended to recall the excitement and gritty energy of Beale Street.

At the heart of the project, a dynamic multi-story atrium - conceptually the vestige of the manmade and water-formed cuts 
through the bluff - connects the major public spaces of the building and affords spectacular framed views to the river, the 
bridges, and the western horizon.

As an expression of the physical and ideological forces that formed Memphis, the overall building is designed to enhance the 
experience of its guests, and to connect them in a meaningful way to the city and the river.

design narrative

one beale concept
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design narrative - site

CRITICAL SITESITE PLACEMENT BETWEEN RIVER EDGE AND RETAIL ON THE INLAND SIDE

EAST - WEST INFILTRATION HOTSPOT & ACTIVATION

site location ACTIVITY INFILTRATION
ACTIVITY INFILTRATION FROM Riverfront MERGES WITH RETAIL ALONG BEALE AND MAIN, CULMINATING AT ONE BEALEONE BEALE

GRAND HYATT MEMPHIS
at One Beale Street
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design narrative - massing

form form iNFILTRATION

form refinementform refinementform erosion

AN EXTRUSION ARISES WITHIN THE CITY GRID AN EXTRUSION ARISES WITHIN THE CITY GRID WATER SEEPS OVER RIVER’S EDGE, infiltrating the EXTRUSION, settling within the form

continuous infilatration creates fissures, further shaping the form the form of One Beale anchors itself, as an iconic form to downtown memphisthe form of One Beale anchors itself, as an iconic form to downtown memphis
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building aerial views
view from the west

beale street

GRAND HYATT MEMPHIS
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building aerial views
view from the EAST

WAGNER PLACE

GRAND HYATT MEMPHIS
at One Beale Street

7.14.21



 plan - dOCK LEVELGRAND HYATT MEMPHIS
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plan - site & motor courtGRAND HYATT MEMPHIS
at One Beale Street
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 plan - LOBBY level
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 plan - BALLROOM level
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 plan - pool deck levelGRAND HYATT MEMPHIS
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 plan - pool deck levelGRAND HYATT MEMPHIS
at One Beale Street
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exterior concepts

GLASS BOX STRETCHING BETWEEN SOLID VOLUMES

GLASS VOLUME RISING FROM THE “VESSEL” OF 
THE WAREHOUSE

BRICK WAREHOUSE WITH GLASS ENCLOSURE AT THE TOP

GLASS ENCLOSURE PROTRUDING OUT FROM THE WAREHOUSE

PUNCHED OPENINGS ON BRICK MASSING

CURTAIN WALL WITH VERTICAL FINS ACCEN-
TUATING THE HEIGHT OF THE TOWER

MURAL SHOWCASING ONGOING EVENTS

SUN SHADE OUTRIGGER SYSTEM

GRAND HYATT MEMPHIS
at One Beale Street

7.14.21



BRICK

GLASS (GL-01A, GL-01B)

GLASS (GL-02)

GLASS (GL-03)

METAL PANEL (MP-01)
BRICK (BR-01) 
STACKED BOND, COLOR VARIES

BRICK (BR-02) METAL PANEL (MP-02)

material palette

metal panel glass

GLASS (GL-04)
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GL-01A

GL-02

MP-01

GL-02

MP-01

GL-02

BR-01

MP-01

GL-03

GL-04

BR-02

west elevationGRAND HYATT MEMPHIS
at One Beale Street
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MP-01

BR-02

MP-02

BR-02

GL-01A

GL-01B

GL-01A

GL-02

GL-04

BUILDING MOUNTED 
SIGNAGE (14’)

north elevationGRAND HYATT MEMPHIS
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GL-01A

GL-02

GL-01A

GL-02

BR-01

MP-01

GL-03

MP-01

GL-03

BR-01

MP-02

BUILDING MOUNTED 
SIGNAGE (12’)

FREE STANDING SIGNAGE 
AT ENTRY CANOPY (2’)

ROTATING TEMPORARY 
GRAPHIC
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GL-01A

GL-02

MP-01

GL-02

BR-01

MP-01

GL-03

MP-02
GL-03

GL-03BR-01

BR-01

BUILDING MOUNTED 
SIGNAGE (6’)
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